506755361 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6802178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON A. TIFFANY	04/04/2019
BRENT L. ANDERSON	04/04/2019
RICHARD P. DEJONG	04/04/2019
ANDREW C. DAHLGREN	04/04/2019
WIM VAN GELDER	03/13/2019
OLIVIER RONNEAU	03/13/2019
MATHIJS VERSTRAETE	03/18/2019
GERT PROOST	03/18/2019
MASSIMO MOVIA	03/04/2019
MICHAEL R. CARLSON	04/04/2019
ELI P. ROSS	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALDSON COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address: 1400 WEST 94TH STREET		
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1299	
City:	ity: MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country: MINNESOTA		
Postal Code: 55440-1299		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16963486	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)887-3005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9528873984

Email: docketing@donaldson.com

Correspondent Name: AMY C. BECKER

Address Line 1: 1400 WEST 94TH STREET

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1299

506755361 REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0749

PATENT -

Address Line 4: MINN	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1299		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00002774.USN14		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY C. BECKER		
SIGNATURE:	/Amy C. Becker/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021		

Total Attachments: 6

source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page1.tif source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page2.tif source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page3.tif source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page4.tif source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page5.tif source=2021-07-08 Assignment C00002774.USN14#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jason A. Tiffany, residing at 4716 111th Street West, Bloomington, MN 55437; Brent L. Anderson, residing at 8499 Ivywood Avenue, Cottage Grove, MN 55016; Richard P. DeJong, residing at 9756 Tree Farm Road, Eden Prairie, MN 55347; Andrew C. Dahlgren, residing at 1550 Cavaletti Court, Victoria, MN 55386: Wim Van Gelder, residing at Schoolbergenstraat 193, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium; and Olivier Ronneau, residing at 5, Rue de Douaire, 7160 Chappelle-Lez-Herlaimont, Belgium; Mathijs Verstraete, residing at Viaductstraat 202, 3300 Tienen, Belgium; Gert Proost, residing at Zavelstraat 122, 3010 Kessel-lo, Belgium; Massimo Movia, residing at Via Taviela 3, 33020 Enemonzo (UD), Italy; Michael R. Carlson, residing at 7149 Joplin Avenue S., Cottage Grove, MN 55016; and Eli P. Ross, residing at 4104 130th Street West, Faribault, MN 55021 ("Assignor"), has made invention(s) for which United States and foreign patents and patent applications have been filed or will be filed and are identified on the attached Schedule 1;

Whereas, Donaldson Company, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, P.O. Box 1299, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1299 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1 and in and to the inventions described and claimed therein (the "Patents"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns the following:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority, in whole or in part, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent that claims priority to the Patents, in whole or in part;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon;
- (4) The right to apply for patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, which have been or may be granted thereon of on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and

1

- enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made; and
- (5) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignors for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby authorizes attorneys associated with Customer No. 117527, to insert the application numbers, filing dates, and other identifying information on Schedule 1 when known. However, failure to include further information will not affect the obligations under this Assignment.

This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement. The signatures from each counterpart may be combined with a copy of the Agreement to constitute the entire Agreement.

Citizenship: US

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 4 day of 4, 2019.

Notary Public

Jaunath 3 Post Story My Commission Expires State of Minnesota Motary Public ELIZABETH A HENGEN

Date: April 4 2019	15h
Subscribed to and sworn to before	Brent L. Anderson Citizenship: US
me this $\frac{46}{2}$ day of $\frac{2019}{2}$, 2019.	
<u> </u>	
Notary Public Seal ELIZABETH A HENGEN Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020	
Date: 4pril 4, 20/9	Richard P. DeJong
Colored A. L. Color	Citizenship: US
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 40 day of, 2019.	
Elinous, 2011.	
MOLAN PROPERTY A HENGEN	
Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020	
Date: 1984 4, 2019	
	Andrew C. Dahlgren
	Citizenship: US
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of ////, 2019.	
Elafeth 4 Honger	
Notary Public	
ELIZABETH A HENGEN Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020	
Mind Mind Read Business Anna Comment C	

Attorney Docket No. 00758.2774WOU1 / C00002774.WOU3

Date: March 13, 2013 Witness Witness	Wim Van Gelder Citizenship: BE
Date: Year 13, 213	Olivier Ronneau
Win Van CCOXX	Citizenship: BE
Witness Novil Benefit	
Date: 18.03 2019	N.F. al. 2. XI
	Mathijs Verstraete Citizenship: BE
Witness Witness Witness	Citizenship: BE
Date: 4(0) 12	Gert Proof
Comprosite Mally	Citizenship: BE
Witness Witness Date: 4/03/19 Madolina Frace	Massimo Movia Citizenship: IT
Witness Ledring Jastvan Witness	

Date: 1941 4", 2019	Michael R. Carlson Citizenship: US
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of	Eli P. Ross Citizenship: US
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of	DONALDSON COMPANY, INC.
Date: <u>April 9th</u> , 2019	Nancy M. Lambert Senior Corporate Counsel – Global IP
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this Today of April, 2019. Notary Public Notary Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2020	

SCHEDULE 1

US Patent Applications

Patent App. No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
62/621,364	01/24/2018	Filter Element Systems, and Methods	00758.2774USP1 / C00002774.USP1
62/794,205	01/18/2019	Filter Element, Systems, and Methods	00758.2774USP2 / C00002774.USP2
16/963,486	07/20/2020	Filter Element, Systems, and Methods	00758.2774USWO / C00002774.USN14

US Patents

Patent No.	Date Issued	Title

Foreign and International Patent Applications

Country	Patent App. No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
WO	PCT/US2019/014797	01/23/2019	Filter Element, Systems, and Methods	00758.2774WOU1 / C00002774.WOU3

Foreign Patents

Country	Patent No.	Date of Issue	Title

PATENT REEL: 056789 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 07/08/2021